Church Services in the Benefices of
Stoke St Michael, Leigh on Mendip and
the United Parish of Postlebury

3rd October (Friday)

10.00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP SK

Sunday 5th October - 16th Sunday after Trinity

09.30 Wanstrow Holy Communion SK
11.00 Leigh on Mendip Family Communion/Harvest Festival and

Baptism of Yann Thomas-Tran GW
16.00 Stoke St Michael Harvest Festival CF & SD
9th October (Thursday)
18.00 Wanstrow Compline & Meditation HP
10th October (Friday)
10.00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP DG

Sunday 12th October - 17th Sunday after Trinity

09.30 Stoke St Michael Holy Communion GW
11.00 Witham Holy Communion SK
18.00 Nunney Soul Food HF & CP

16th October (Thursday)
19.00 Nunney

Licensing Service for the Revd. Keith Johnson
Bishop Michael Beasley

17th October (Friday)
10.00 Nunney

Holy Communion BCP SK

Sunday 19th October - 18th Sunday after Trinity
09.30 Marston Holy Communion GW
11.00 Stoke St Michael Family Communion KJ

October 2025

i

20th October (Monda
18.00 Downhead

Harvest Festival

24th October (Friday)

10.00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP

n 26th ber=L n r Trini
09.30 Nunney Morning Service/Holy Communion
11.00 Cloford Holy Communion

31st October (Friday)

10,00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP

nday 2nd November = All Saints Da
09,30 Wanstrow Holy Communion
11.00 Leigh on Mendip Family Communion/
18.00 Stoke St Michael Evensong

Celebrant key:
CF - Bishop Christopher Foster
CN - Revd. Christopher North
CP - Caroline Pomeroy
DG - Rev'd David Gatliffe
GW - Rev'd Graham Witts
HP — Henry Pomeroy
JE - Jane Evans
KJ - Rev'd Keith Johnson
SD - Rev'd Sally Davenport
SK - Rev'd Stephen Kivett
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